John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

202. Job Approval - Joe Biden

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 253 30.9 40| 28.5 95| 33.1 64| 30.3 54| 29.8 38| 68.7 68| 51.0 94| 31.6 26| 14.6 21| 195 0 59| 115| 29.2| 138| 32.4
Somewhat approve 207 | 25.2 45| 32.2 81| 28.2 35| 16.6 46| 25.4 10| 18.0 48| 36.2| 106 35.5 27| 156.2 11 9.7 109 | 27.7 98| 23.0
Somewhat disapprove 92| 11.2 31| 22.0 40| 13.8 14 6.5 8 4.2 4 71 8 5.8 35| 11.9 33| 18.4 4 4.0 3| 332 41] 10.3 51| 11.9
Strongly disapprove 207 | 25.2 14 9.7 50| 17.3 82| 38.3 62| 34.3 2 3.6 6 4.2 37| 12.6 83| 45.8 67| 61.3 3| 423] 103| 26.2( 104 24.3
Not sure 62 7.5 10 7.5 22 7.6 18 8.4 12 6.5 1 2.6 4 2.8 25 8.5 11 6.0 6 5.5 1] 18.7 26 6.5 36 8.4
Total 821(100.0| 140|100.0| 288(100.0 213(100.0| 181 [100.0 551100.0 133]|100.0| 298|100.0( 180 (100.0 110(100.0 8(100.0| 394]100.0( 427]100.0

Age Group C Live Race
Large Small

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 253 ( 30.9 40| 28.5 66 | 34.9 94| 30.1 541 29.8 81| 37.5 48 | 33.4 911 29.0 31224 144 26.7 37| 34.6 52| 491 12| 35.8 8] 23.8
Somewhat approve 207 | 25.2 45| 32.2 53| 27.9 64 | 20.4 46 | 25.4 63| 28.9 39| 26.9 73| 23.1 32(23.3| 120| 22.3 38| 35.7 26| 24.3 11| 34.0 11] 34.3
Somewhat disapprove 92 11.2 31| 22.0 29| 154 24| 7.8 8| 4.2 33| 154 21| 145 29( 941 9| 6.3 51 95 20| 19.2 12| 11.5 41116 41128
Strongly disapprove 207 | 25.2 141 9.7 26| 13.6| 106 | 33.9 62| 34.3 25| 114 30| 20.5 98| 31.2 50| 36.7| 184 | 34.2 5[ 5.1 7| 6.5 3(10.2 5(16.7
Not sure 62| 7.5 10| 75 15| 8.1 24| 7.8 12| 6.5 15| 6.8 7] 46 24 7.7 151 11.2 40( 7.3 6| 54 9( 85 3| 84 41124
Total 821 (100.0| 140(100.0| 189[100.0 | 312|100.0 | 181 (100.0| 217 [100.0 [ 144 (100.0 | 316 [100.0| 137 |100.0| 539 (100.0 | 106 [100.0 [ 106 (100.0 33 (100.0 33 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

202. Job Approval - Joe Biden

Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B

Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white

f % f % f % 5 % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 252 31.0 19| 47.0 34| 35.2 60| 29.9 97| 29.0 42| 29.7 43| 32.1 781 31.1 87| 324 30| 255 11| 28.8| 144 26.7| 108 39.0
Somewhat approve 205| 25.3 11| 27.3 32| 32.6 51| 253 74| 22.0 39| 27.3 33| 244 58| 23.3 72| 26.8 28| 241 16| 40.5( 120 22.3 86| 31.0
Somewhat disapprove 92| 11.3 5[ 13.8 15[ 15.3 27| 137 34| 103 10 6.8 20| 151 33| 134 26 9.7 8 6.5 4| 10.6 51 9.5 41| 146
Strongly disapprove 204 [ 25.1 4 9.2 11| 10.9 51| 25.6 97| 291 41| 2941 26| 19.6 63| 25.2 66| 24.6 40| 34.2 4| 10.6| 184 | 34.2 21 7.6
Not sure 60 7.4 1 2.8 6 6.1 11 5.6 32 9.6 10 7.0 12 8.8 18 71 17 6.4 11 9.7 4 9.6 40 7.3 22 7.8
Total 813 (100.0 401100.0 971100.0| 201 (100.0| 334|100.0( 142(100.0 134(100.0( 250(100.0| 268|100.0| 118|100.0 401100.0| 539 (100.0| 278(100.0

Age Group B Region Party

Centr Republica | Independe Third

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt Party

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly approve 253 (309| 26|274| 37|320| 90|329| 63275 37|348| 51313 85|29.7| 58|309( 58(323| 176(59.8( 33| 11.5| 39| 19.5 2(13.6
Somewhat approve 207 | 25.2 33| 35.1 36| 30.9 62| 22.7 55| 23.8 211 19.9 53| 32.2 68| 23.5 401 21.3 47| 25.8 84| 28.7 51| 18.0 67| 33.7 2| 15.6
Somewhat disapprove 921 11.2 24| 25.7 18| 15.5 36| 13.0 12| 5.1 21 1.6 15 9.3 36| 12.6 19 10.0 211119 18| 6.0 411143 26| 12.9 5| 28.4
Strongly disapprove 207 | 25.2 6| 5.9 14| 12.4 64| 23.5 80| 34.6 43| 40.6 35| 215 76| 26.3 55| 29.4 41] 22.4 8| 28| 148|518 441 22.0 2( 125
Not sure 62| 7.5 6| 5.9 11| 9.2 21| 7.8 21| 9.0 3 3.0 9| 57 231 7.9 16| 8.5 14| 7.6 8| 27 13| 4.4 241 11.8 5(29.9
Total 821 (100.0| 95(100.0| 116 |100.0 | 274 |100.0 | 231 [100.0 | 105 (100.0 [ 164 (100.0 | 287 [100.0| 189 |100.0| 181 |100.0 | 294 [100.0 | 286 {100.0 [ 199 [100.0 16 (100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

203. If the 2020 election were held again today, for whom would you vote?

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female
f % f % f % f % § § % f % § % § % f % 5 % £ % 5 %
Democrat Joe Biden 408| 497 80| 57.7| 148| 51.4| 93| 434| 87| 481| 40| 739| 107| 806| 186| 626| 42| 232| 19| 17.7 1| 186| 194| 492 214 50.2
Republican Donald Trump 273| 332 22| 157| 87| 30.1 91| 429 73| 403 6| 114 8| 60| 72| 242| 94| 521 78| 71.5 4| 499| 121| 30.8| 151| 355
Someone else 89| 109| 28| 202| 35| 123| 14| 63| 12| 68 7| 120| 16| 122]| 21| 72| 31| 170| 10| 9.0 1| 182| 57| 145 32| 76
Not Sure 51| 6.2 9| 65| 18| 61| 16| 73 9| 49 1| 27 2| 12| 18| 61| 14| 77 2| 1.8 1| 183 22| 56| 29| 68
Total 821 [100.0| 140|100.0| 288(100.0| 213|100.0| 181[100.0| 55|100.0| 133[100.0| 298|100.0| 180(100.0| 110100.0 8(100.0| 394100.0| 427(100.0
Age Group C Live Race
Large Small
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other
f % f % f % § % i % i % i % 5 % § % § % § % 5 % £ % £ %
Democrat Joe Biden 408| 49.7| 80|57.7| 93|495]| 147|472| 87| 48.1| 134|61.6| 84|583| 137|435| 50| 365| 234|435 59|553| 71|670| 21|632| 21|653
Republican Donald Trump 273|332 22|157| 54|285| 124|39.8| 73|403| 46| 21.2| 41| 284]| 119|37.7| 63| 46.4| 227|422| 22|207| 11| 100 6|17.3 5| 16.7
Someone else 89| 10.9| 28| 202| 27|142| 22| 71| 12| 68| 27|123| 14| 97| 38| 120| 11| 77| 47| 87| 19|181| 17| 164 4] 11.3 2| 56
Not Sure 51| 6.2 9| 65| 15| 7.8| 18| 59 9| 49| 10| 48 5| 35| 21| 67| 13| 94| 30| 56 6| 5.9 7| 6.6 3| 82 4| 12.4
Total 821 [100.0| 140 [100.0| 189 [100.0| 312{100.0 | 181 [100.0| 217 [100.0| 144 [100.0 | 316 [100.0| 137 [100.0| 539 [100.0| 106 [100.0| 106[100.0| 33[100.0| 33 [100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

203. If the 2020 election were held again today, for whom would you vote?

Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B

Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Democrat Joe Biden 406 | 49.9| 24| 596| 52| 532| 94| 470| 163| 489| 72| 51.1| 58| 436| 121| 484 146| 546| 55| 46.4| 23| 583| 234| 435| 172 61.9
Republican Donald Trump 270 | 332 9| 22.7| 22| 230| 67| 332| 116| 346| 56| 395| 48| 361| 82| 32.6| 83| 309| 45| 384| 10| 245| 227 422| 44| 157
Someone else 89| 11.0 6| 152 14| 148| 33| 163| 31| 94 5| 33| 17| 124| 34| 137| 23| 85 9| 76 5| 123| 47| 87| 42| 152
Not Sure 49| 6.0 1| 25 9| 90 7| 35| 24| 71 9| 60| 11| 80| 13| 53| 16| 6.0 9| 75 2| 49| 30| 56| 20| 72
Total 813100.0| 40(100.0| 97|100.0| 201{100.0| 334 [100.0| 142|100.0| 134|100.0| 250 |100.0| 268|100.0| 118[100.0| 40|100.0| 539|100.0| 278 [100.0

Age Group B Region Party

Centr Republica | Independe Third

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt Party

§ % § % § % § % i % i % i % 5 % § % § % § % 5 % £ % £ %
Democrat Joe Biden 408| 49.7| 56|58.7| 59|51.1| 135|49.1| 110| 47.5| 49| 463| 92| 56.0| 137 | 47.6| 91| 483| 88| 48.9| 248|84.4| 52| 182| 97| 489 5| 30.5
Republican Donald Trump 273|332 12| 13.0| 29|252| 92|337| 89|386| 50|47.2| 44|266]| 106|37.0| 65|346| 58|31.8| 19| 6.4| 196| 685| 50| 25.1 4| 256
Someone else 89| 10.9| =22|233| 16| 142| 30|109| 17| 75 3| 33| 19|11.4| 31|106| 18| 93| 23|125| 20| 67| 26| 90| 35|17.7 5| 335
Not Sure 51| 6.2 5| 50| 11| 95| 17| 63| 15| 63 3| 33| 10| 61| 14| 49| 15| 78| 12| 68 7| 25| 12| 43| 17| 83 2| 10.4
Total 821 [100.0| 95[100.0| 116 [100.0| 274 [100.0| 231 [100.0| 105[100.0| 164 [100.0| 287 [100.0| 189 [100.0| 181 [100.0| 294 [100.0| 286 [100.0| 199 [100.0| 16 [100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

204. On February 9, the US Senate will begin the trial of former President Donald Trump. Do you believe that the Senate should convict him of inciting a riot or not convict him of that charge*

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Convict Donald Trump for 402| 49.0| 76| 54.4| 155| 53.8| 87| 406| 85| 470| 44| sos| 103| 77.7| 170| 572| 51| 282| 22| 205 1| 15.0| 208| 52.8| 194| 455

inciting a riot

o ooy onald Tump | 336 | 409 | 39| 28.1| 103| 359| 107| 50.1| 87| 480| 7| 129| 24| 184| o1| 307| 114| 635| 80| 733| 6| 71.3| 159| 403| 177| 415

Not Sure 83| 10.1 241 175 30| 10.3 20 9.3 9 5.0 3 6.3 5 3.9 36| 12.1 15 8.3 7 6.3
Total 82

-

13.7 27| 6.9 56 13.0

—_

100.0| 140(100.0| 288|100.0| 213(100.0| 181 (100.0 55(100.0| 133(100.0| 298 (100.0| 180(100.0| 110]|100.0 8(100.0| 394|100.0| 427(100.0

Age Group C Live Race
Large Small
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Convict Donald Trump for 402| 49.0| 76|544| 97|51.4| 144|462| 85| 470| 141|648| 75|51.8| 137| 432| 49| 355| 231|428| 57|535| 79| 748| 19|585| 14| 440

inciting a riot

f%ftﬂcgi%gﬁgéD°”a'dTr“mp 336|409| 39|281| e68|360| 142|455| 87|480| 54|247| 53|367| 157| 40.9| 68| 49.6| 265|402| 31|206| 17| 165

o)

25.9 12| 35.9

Not Sure 83| 10.1 24(175| 24(125]| 26| 83 9| 5.0 23| 10.5 171 11.5 22 6.9 20| 14.9 43| 8.1 18] 16.8 9| 87 5[ 15.6 7| 20.1
Total 8211100.0 [ 140/100.0 ( 189|100.0 ( 312 |100.0| 181|100.0 | 217 [100.0 | 144 (100.0 | 316 (100.0 | 137(100.0| 539 |100.0 ( 106 |100.0 ( 106 [100.0 33 (100.0 33 (100.0
Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B
Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % 5 % f % f % f % f % f %
oot Dol Trump for 402| 49.4| 19| 487| 55| 566| 94| 46.6| 164| 49.0| 70| 495| 63| 47.2| 110| 43.8| 145| 54.3| 52| 438| 27| 67.6| 231| 428 170| 61.1

Do not convict Donald Trump 333
for that charge

Not Sure 79 9.7

40.9 12| 29.8 30| 31.2 92| 45.7( 142| 426 57| 40.1 58| 43.2( 110| 441 99| 36.9 54| 45.4 10| 26.3| 265| 49.2 69| 24.9

©

21.5 12 121 15 7.7 28 8.5 15[ 10.5 13 9.6 30| 121 24 8.8 13| 10.8 2 6.1 43 8.1 39| 14.0
Total 813 (100.0 40(100.0 97 (100.0| 201|100.0| 334(100.0( 142|100.0| 134|100.0( 250100.0| 268|100.0| 118100.0 40(100.0 539(100.0| 278]100.0

Page 5 1/29/2021 John Zogby Strategies



John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

204. On February 9, the US Senate will begin the trial of former President Donald Trump. Do you believe that the Senate should convict him of inciting a riot or not convict him of that charge*

Age Group B Region Party

Centr Republica | Independe Third

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt Party

s s | s s | s s | s s | s s | s | s | s | s s | s | s s s s | s | |5 | s |5 |s |5 |=
ﬁgmgtffi’gf'd““mpf” 402| 40.0| 51|532| 65|563| 133|485| 100|47.1| 45|426| 95|57.7| 130| 453| o7|512| 81|447| 236| 80.2| 52| 182| 101|506| 6]388
g‘r’{;f;tt%?{;‘géf"’"a'dTr“mp 336|409 27|285| 36|31.1| 112|41.0| 103| 448| 57|543| 57| 346 133|461| 77| 409| e9|384| 38| 130 211|739 74|370| 5]|327
Not Sure 83| 101| 18|184| 15|127| 20| 104| 19| 81| 3| 31| 13| 77| 25| 86| 15| 78| 31|169| 20| e8| 23| 79| 25|124| 5|285
Total 821 [100.0| 95 [100.0| 116[100.0| 274 [100.0| 231 [100.0| 105 [100.0| 164 [100.0 | 287 [100.0| 189 |100.0| 181 [100.0| 294 |100.0 | 286 [100.0| 199 |[100.0| 16 [100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

205. Regarding your personal finances, would you say you are better off, worse off, or about the same as you were 4 years ago?

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female

f % f % f % f % f f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Better off 216 | 26.3 41| 29.6 81| 28.2 49| 23.2 44 [ 241 23| 413 28| 21.1 59 20.0 53| 29.3 36| 32.7 11 1441 113 28.7| 103| 24.0
Worse off 292| 35.5 451 31.9( 115 40.1 78| 36.6 54 29.7 14| 26.0 55| 41.5| 119 39.9 59| 32.9 34| 31.1 4] 49.2| 153| 38.8| 139| 325
About the same 286 34.8 39| 27.8 85| 29.7 80| 37.7 82| 45.3 15| 28.0 45| 34.0| 116 39.1 64| 35.3 37| 34.0 3| 322] 121| 30.6| 166| 38.8
Not Sure 28 34 15[ 10.7 6 2.0 5 25 2 9 3 4.7 5 35 3 1.0 5 25 3 2.3 0 4.5 8 1.9 20 4.7
Total 821 (100.0 140|100.0| 288]100.0| 213|100.0| 181 (100.0 551100.0| 133(100.0( 298(100.0| 180|100.0| 110|100.0 8(100.0| 394|100.0| 427]100.0

Age Group C Live Race
Large Small

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other

f % b % f % b % f % b % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Better off 216 | 26.3 41| 29.6 60| 31.9 70| 22.6 44 | 241 69| 31.7 41| 28.2 72| 22.9 31225 142 26.3 36| 33.7 21| 20.1 71 21.6 71217
Worse off 292 | 35.5 45 31.9 70| 37.2| 123 | 39.5 54 | 29.7 75| 34.6 59| 40.9| 114| 36.1 43| 31.4| 185| 34.3 36 | 34.1 43| 40.9 13| 40.2 12| 36.5
About the same 286 | 34.8 39| 27.8 541 28.7| 111 35.7 82| 45.3 66 | 30.2 40| 28.0| 122 38.5 571 41.9| 203 | 37.7 27| 25.6 34| 32.4 11] 35.2 10] 29.4
Not Sure 28| 3.4 151 10.7 41 22 71 22 2 9 8] 3.5 41 3.0 8| 25 6| 4.2 9| 1.6 7] 6.6 71 6.5 1 3.1 41124
Total 821 [100.0 [ 140 (100.0| 189 [100.0 ( 312|100.0 | 181 [100.0( 217 [100.0 | 144 |100.0 [ 316 [100.0 | 137 |100.0 [ 539 [100.0 | 106 [100.0 | 106 (100.0 33 [100.0 33 [100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

205. Regarding your personal finances, would you say you are better off, worse off, or about the same as you were 4 years ago?

Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B

Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Better off 211 26.0 19| 48.0 32| 33.0 61| 30.5 65| 19.4 34| 241 49| 36.6 64| 254 56| 20.9 35| 29.3 8| 19.2] 142| 26.3 71| 25.7
Worse off 291 35.8 13| 32.3 28| 28.9 71| 35.5| 122| 36.5 57| 40.2 44| 32.8| 100 40.1 91| 34.0 33| 28.1 20| 50.0| 185 34.3| 105 37.7
About the same 286 35.1 5[ 1241 32| 334 62| 30.9| 140| 41.8 47| 329 37| 274 83| 33.0| 107| 39.8 46| 39.3 11| 26.8( 203| 37.7 83| 29.8
Not Sure 26 3.1 3 7.7 5 4.7 6 3.2 8 2.3 4 2.8 4 3.2 4 1.4 14 5.3 4 3.3 2 4.1 9 1.6 19 6.8
Total 8131100.0 401100.0 97(100.0| 201)|100.0 334|100.0| 142(100.0| 134|100.0| 250(100.0| 268|100.0( 118]100.0 40(100.0| 539(100.0( 278]100.0

Age Group B Region Party

Centr Republica | Independe Third

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt Party

f % b % f % b % f % b % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Better off 216 26.3 281 29.7 42| 36.4 69| 25.3 491 21.1 271 25.9 421 25.8 731 25.3 511 26.9 50| 27.6 741 25.2 80| 28.0 51| 25.7 3(17.6
Worse off 292 | 35.5 31| 328 37| 31.6| 112| 41.0 82| 35.7 29| 27.6 56 | 34.1| 105| 36.5 66 | 34.8 65| 36.0| 101| 34.2| 101 35.4 78 | 39.4 5] 33.5
About the same 286 | 34.8 25| 25.9 33| 28.7 83| 30.4 96 | 41.6 49| 46.5 59| 35.7| 100 34.9 67 | 35.2 61| 33.5| 109| 37.2| 104 | 36.4 65| 32.8 41259
Not Sure 28| 3.4 1] 11.7 4] 3.3 9| 8.2 41 1.7 7| 4.4 9| 3.3 6] 3.1 5| 29 10| 3.4 1 2 41 20 4123.0
Total 821 100.0 951100.0 | 116 (100.0 | 274 (100.0 | 231 [100.0 | 105 (100.0 | 164 [100.0 [ 287 {100.0 [ 189 [100.0 [ 181 [100.0 [ 294 [100.0 [ 286 {100.0 [ 199 (100.0 16 [100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

206. Generally speaking, are you optimistic or pessimistic about the future of the United States?

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female

i % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Optimistic 348 | 42.4 59| 41.9| 146 50.7 83| 39.1 60| 33.5 33| 59.6 75| 56.2| 144 48.5 49 ( 26.9 36| 33.3 3| 43.7| 163 41.5| 185]| 43.3
Pessimistic 318 | 38.8 50| 36.1 90| 31.2 92| 43.0 86| 47.9 13| 23.3 35| 26.3 87| 29.4| 113]| 62.7 59| 54.0 4] 486 | 176 44.5| 143]| 33.5
Not Sure 154 18.8 31| 22.0 521 18.1 38| 17.9 34| 18.6 9| 1741 23| 175 66| 22.1 19| 10.3 14| 12.7 1 7.7 55| 14.0 99| 23.3
Total 821 (100.0 [ 140|100.0| 288]100.0| 213(100.0| 181[100.0 551100.0 | 133(100.0 298 |100.0| 180)100.0| 110(100.0 8(100.0 394 (100.0| 427|100.0

Age Group C Live Race
Large Small

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Optimistic 348 | 42.4 591 41.9 98| 51.8| 131 421 60| 33.5| 108 | 49.6 66| 45.5| 123 | 39.1 51 37.2] 214 39.6 48| 45.0 52| 49.1 20| 61.9 14 424
Pessimistic 318 | 38.8 50| 36.1 58 30.8| 123 39.5 86| 47.9 73] 33.5 55137.9| 130 | 41.3 60| 44.1| 231 42.9 441 41.2 271 25.7 8] 23.9 71 20.0
Not Sure 154 ( 18.8 311220 33| 17.4 571 18.3 34| 18.6 371 16.9 241 16.5 62| 19.6 26| 18.7 941175 15| 13.8 271 252 5] 14.2 12| 37.6
Total 821 (100.0 [ 140 |100.0 | 189 (100.0( 312 (100.0| 181 [100.0 | 217 (100.0 [ 144 |100.0 | 316 {100.0 ( 137 (100.0 | 539 |100.0 | 106 {100.0 [ 106 [100.0| 33{100.0| 33 [100.0

Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B

Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white

b % b % ki % i % i % i % i % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Optimistic 347 | 42.6 25| 622 58| 59.8 76| 37.7| 136 | 40.6 53| 37.1 71| 53.4| 102| 409 111| 414 49( 41.2 13| 324 214| 39.6| 134( 48.2
Pessimistic 318 39.1 11| 27.6 24| 245 941 46.9| 134( 40.1 55| 38.8 40| 30.0| 103] 41.1| 108 40.5 46| 38.8 18| 45.3| 231 | 429 85| 30.8
Not Sure 149 18.3 41 10.2 15| 15.7 31| 15.4 64| 19.3 34| 2441 22| 16.6 451 18.0 48| 18.1 241 20.0 9| 224 941 175 58| 21.0
Total 8131100.0 40 (100.0 97 (100.0| 201{100.0| 334|100.0| 142(100.0| 134|100.0| 250|100.0| 268 (100.0( 118]100.0 40(100.0 539|100.0| 278(100.0

Page 9 1/29/2021 John Zogby Strategies



206. Generally speaking, are you optimistic or pessimistic about the future of the United States?

John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

Age Group B Region Party

Centr Republica | Independe Third

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South Grlks West Democrat n nt Party

ki % ki % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Optimistic 348 | 42.4 37| 38.6 62| 54.0| 124 | 45.4 90| 39.0 35| 32.8 76| 46.2| 121 42.0 80 | 42.1 721 39.9| 188 | 64.0 79| 27.7 73] 36.9 2113.6
Pessimistic 318 | 38.8 36| 37.2 36| 31.5 93| 33.9| 100 | 43.4 541 50.9 59 36.0| 104 | 36.4 80| 42.2 75| 41.6 591 20.1| 172 60.1 751 37.8 91577
Not Sure 154 ( 18.8 23| 24.2 17| 14.5 571 20.7 41(17.6 171 16.3 291 17.8 62| 21.6 30| 15.7 33| 18.5 471 15.8 35| 12.2 50| 25.3 51287
Total 821 1100.0 95100.0 | 116 [100.0 | 274 (100.0 | 231 (100.0| 105 [100.0| 164 [100.0 | 287 [100.0 | 189 [100.0 | 181 [100.0 [ 294 |100.0 [ 286 |100.0 [ 199 |100.0 16 [100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

207. Would you say your political values align more with the establishment or populist wing of your party or ideology?

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female

f % b % b % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Establishment 265 32.3 33.1 107 | 37.2 51| 24.0 61| 33.7 23| 426 52| 394 89| 30.1 67| 37.2 30| 271 21 29.7( 160| 40.5] 106| 24.8
Populist 154 18.8 26.2 46| 16.0 43| 20.0 29| 16.1 14| 26.2 22| 16.6 42| 141 37| 20.7 32| 28.8 2] 275 81| 20.6 73| 171
Not Sure 401 | 48.9 40.6| 135| 46.8| 119]| 56.0 91| 50.2 17| 31.3 59| 44.0| 166| 55.9 76 | 421 48 | 441 3| 42.8| 153| 38.9| 248| 58.1
Total 8211100.0 100.0( 288(100.0| 213 (100.0| 181 |100.0 55(100.0( 133|100.0| 298 (100.0| 180|100.0( 110]100.0 81100.0| 394|100.0| 427|100.0

Age Group C Live Race
Large Small

Total 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f f % f % f % f %
Establishment 265 | 32.3 73| 384| 86|275| 61|337| 73|335| 58|402| 100|316| 35|257| 170|31.5| 37|344| 41|388| 11|334| 7203
Populist 154 18.8 33| 17.6 56| 17.8 29| 16.1 48| 22.2 26| 18.4 62| 19.7 171 12.5] 102 18.9 271 25.0 16| 15.5 71205 21 7.3
Not Sure 401 | 48.9 83| 44.0( 171 | 54.7 91| 50.2 96 | 44.3 60| 41.5( 154 | 48.7 85| 61.8| 267 | 49.6 43| 40.6 49 | 45.7 15| 46.1 24| 72.4
Total 821 |100.0 189 |100.0 | 312|100.0 | 181 |100.0 | 217 |100.0 | 144 (100.0| 316 |100.0| 137 |100.0 | 539 [100.0 | 106 (100.0 [ 106 ({100.0 33 [100.0 33 [100.0

Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B

Total Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Establishment 265| 32.6 18| 45.2 41| 421 78| 38.7 97 | 29.0 32| 22.6 52| 38.8 91| 36.5 88| 32.8 24 201 8| 21.4| 170| 31.5 95| 34.3
Populist 153 | 18.8 13| 32.5 20| 20.4 40| 19.9 55| 16.5 26| 18.0 23| 171 50| 20.2 48| 17.8 26| 22.0 6| 14.1 102 | 18.9 52| 18.8
Not Sure 395 | 48.5 9| 22.3 36| 37.5 83| 414 182| 54.5 84| 59.4 59| 441 108 | 43.4( 132| 49.4 69| 57.9 26| 645 267| 49.6| 130 46.9
Total 813(100.0 40100.0 97 (100.0 201|100.0| 334|100.0| 142(100.0| 134|100.0 250|100.0| 268 (100.0( 118|100.0 40 (100.0| 539 (100.0( 278]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

207. Would you say your political values align more with the establishment or populist wing of your party or ideology?

Age Group B Region Party

Centr Republica | Independe Third

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt Party

ki % f % f % i % i % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Establishment 265|323| 31|328| 45|385| 96(350| 52|227| 41|392| 63|383| 93|323| 60[31.9| 49|27.3| 117|39.6| 101|352| 44|223| 4237
Populist 154 | 18.8 25| 26.7 231 19.5 421 15.5 43| 18.6 211 20.1 251 155 55| 19.3 341 18.1 401 21.9 451 15.2 59| 20.6 451 22.8 41 23.9
Not Sure 401 | 48.9 39| 40.6 491 42.0| 136 49.5( 135]| 58.7 43| 40.8 76| 46.2| 139 | 48.4 941 50.0 92150.8| 133| 45.1| 126 44.2| 109 | 54.9 8| 52.4
Total 821 1100.0 95 (100.0 ( 116 |100.0| 274 |100.0 | 231 |100.0 | 105[100.0 | 164 (100.0| 287 (100.0 | 189 (100.0 | 181 [100.0 | 294 (100.0 [ 286 (100.0 [ 199 (100.0 16 {100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

208. On the issue of foreign policy, if you had to choose one, do you believe it is better for the U.S. government to...

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Invest more heavily in the
military to enhance strategic 246 | 29.9 33| 23.9 83| 29.0 65| 30.4 64| 355 20| 36.5 20| 151 68| 22.7 72| 39.9 62| 56.6 3| 38.3| 149| 37.8 97| 22.6
pos

Take a leading role in

facilitating peace by ending US| 438 | 53.3 84| 60.0( 157 54.5]| 104 48.7 93| 51.6 31| 57.3 93| 69.8( 177| 59.6 85| 47.1 34| 30.9 5| 61.7] 200| 50.7| 238( 55.6
wars

Not Sure 138 | 16.8 22| 16.1 47| 16.5 45| 20.9 23| 128 3 6.3 20| 151 53| 17.7 23| 13.0 14 125 45| 11.4 93| 21.7
Total 821 (100.0| 140(100.0| 288|100.0 213|100.0| 181 [100.0 551100.0( 133|100.0| 298|100.0| 180|100.0| 110|100.0 8(100.0| 394|100.0( 427|100.0
Age Group C Live Race
Large Small
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other

f % f % b % b % b % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Invest more heavily in the
military to enhance strategic 246 | 29.9 33| 23.9 51 27.0 97| 31.2 64| 35.5 62| 28.8 38| 26.7 96| 30.3 49 ( 358 | 186 | 34.4 27| 25.8 19( 18.3 8] 25.4 5] 15.0
pos

Take a leading role in

facilitating peace by ending 438 | 53.3 84(60.0| 108 57.4| 152 48.8 93| 516 119 54.8 81| 56.4( 169 | 53.6 66| 48.2( 274 50.7 63| 58.9 591 55.9 19| 58.7 21| 63.1
US wars
Not Sure 138 | 16.8 22| 16.1 30| 15.6 63| 20.1 23| 12.8 36| 16.4 24 16.9 51| 16.1 221 16.0 80| 14.9 16| 15.3 27| 25.8 5[ 16.0 71219
Total 821 (100.0 | 140|100.0| 189 (100.0| 312 (100.0 | 181(100.0| 217 (100.0 | 144 |100.0 | 316 |100.0| 137 {100.0| 539 [100.0 ( 106 |100.0| 106 [100.0 33 (100.0 33 (100.0
Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B
Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Invest more heavily in the
military to enhance strategic 2451 30.1 21| 53.4 39| 402 58| 28.7 84| 251 43| 30.5 49| 36.9 91| 36.6 66 24.6 27| 22.6 11] 26.7| 186| 34.4 60| 21.6
pos

Take a leading role in

facilitating peace by ending US| 437 | 53.7 15| 38.0 47| 48.0( 121 | 60.1| 189 56.6 65| 46.1 58| 435 139| 55.4| 150 56.1 68| 57.1 19| 48.3| 274| 50.7| 162| 58.2
wars

Not Sure 131 16.2 3 8.6 1] 11.7 23 11.2 61| 18.2 33| 23.4 26 19.6 20( 8.0 521 19.3 241 20.3 10| 25.0 80 14.9 56 [ 20.2
Total 813 (100.0 401100.0 97(100.0| 201|100.0| 334(100.0( 142)|100.0| 134|100.0( 250100.0| 268|100.0| 118]100.0 40(100.0 539|100.0| 278]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

208. On the issue of foreign policy, if you had to choose one, do you believe it is better for the U.S. government to...

Age Group B Region Party

Centr Republica | Independe Third
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt Party

f % f % f % b % b % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Invest more heavily in the
military to enhance strategic 246 | 29.9 241 25.5 25( 219 85| 31.0 771 33.3 34| 325 53| 32.4 83| 28.8 59| 315 50| 27.8 67| 228 137 | 479 40| 20.0 2| 12.4
pos

Take a leading role in

facilitating peace by ending 438 | 53.3 57| 59.3 73| 62.7| 135] 49.2] 120| 52.0 54| 50.9 88| 53.6 | 145( 50.6| 104 | 55.2| 100| 55.5| 176 59.8| 119 41.5| 126 | 63.7 9| 54.6
US wars

Not Sure 138 | 16.8 14 15.2 18| 15.5 541198 34| 14.6 17 16.6 23| 14.0 59| 20.6 25| 13.4 30| 16.7 51175 30| 10.6 32| 16.3 51 33.0
Total 821 1100.0 95100.0| 116 (100.0 | 274 |100.0 | 231|100.0| 105|100.0( 164 (100.0 | 287 |100.0 | 189 [100.0| 181 (100.0 | 294 |100.0 | 286 |100.0 | 199 [100.0 16 (100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

209. On the issue of the environment, if you had to choose one, do you believe the US government should place more emphasis on economic development or preserving nature?

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Economic Development 351 | 428 43| 30.6| 129| 45.0 98| 46.1 81| 44.7 22| 40.8 37| 27.8| 106| 35.8]| 107 59.5 69| 63.2 6| 709 204| 51.7| 147| 345
Preserving Nature 344 41.9 69 49.5| 123| 426 72| 33.6 80| 44.6 28| 51.0 81| 61.2| 138| 46.3 54 30.0 28| 25.3 1] 11.0] 153 38.9( 191 | 447
Not Sure 126 | 15.4 28| 19.9 36| 124 43| 20.3 191 10.8 4 8.2 151 11.0 53| 18.0 191 10.5 13| 11.5 1] 182 37 9.4 89| 20.9
Total 821(100.0( 140|100.0| 288]100.0| 213|100.0| 181[100.0 551100.0 133|100.0 298|100.0( 180|100.0| 110]|100.0 8(100.0 394|100.0| 427]100.0
Age Group C Live Race
Large Small
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Economic Development 351 | 42.8 43 | 30.6 81 (429 | 147 47.0 81| 44.7 98| 45.1 64 | 44.6| 133 | 42.1 55(40.5| 246 | 45.7 42 | 39.4 41| 38.8 14| 42.8 8] 23.8
Preserving Nature 3441 41.9 69 | 49.5 85(45.1| 109 | 35.0 80| 44.6 88| 40.6 57 (39.8| 135( 42.7 63 | 45.7| 232 43.1 48 | 45.0 35| 33.4 15| 47.4 11] 34.2
Not Sure 126 | 15.4 281 19.9 231 12.0 56| 18.0 191 10.8 31| 144 23| 15.7 48| 15.3 19 13.8 611 11.3 17 15.6 30| 27.8 3 9.8 14| 41.9
Total 821 (100.0 | 140[100.0 189 (100.0 | 312(100.0 181 (100.0| 217 [100.0 ( 144 {100.0 [ 316 |100.0 | 137 {100.0 | 539 |100.0 | 106 {100.0| 106 |100.0| 33 (100.0| 33 100.0
Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B
Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white
f % f % f % f | % f % f % f % f % f | % f % f % f % f | %
Economic Development 351 | 43.2 22| 55.1 54 55.7 84| 41.9| 134( 402 57| 40.1 73| 54.3| 127 50.7 94| 34.9 43| 36.7 12| 30.3| 246 45.7| 105| 37.7
Preserving Nature 342 | 42.0 15| 36.8 29| 29.7( 100 49.7( 147 4441 51| 36.0 42| 31.3| 102 40.7| 122| 45.6 53| 445 22| 55.8| 232 431 110| 39.6
Not Sure 121 14.8 3 8.1 14| 14.7 17 8.4 52| 15.7 34( 23.9 19| 144 21 8.6 52| 19.5 22 18.7 5[ 13.9 61| 11.3 63| 22.7
Total 813 (100.0 40100.0 971100.0| 201|100.0 334(100.0( 142|100.0| 134|100.0| 250(100.0| 268 (100.0| 118|100.0 401100.0| 539|100.0| 278(100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

209. On the issue of the environment, if you had to choose one, do you believe the US government should place more emphasis on economic development or preserving nature?

Age Group B Region Party

Centr Republica | Independe Third

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt Party

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Economic Development 351 | 42.8 27| 28.1 451 38.9| 125( 455 109| 47.3 45 431 60| 36.5| 116 40.3 92| 48.6 84| 46.3| 100 34.0| 173 | 60.5 721 36.0 2(10.1
Preserving Nature 344 ( 41.9 50| 52.4 53| 45.9| 108 | 39.3 85| 37.0 481 45.3 86| 52.2| 113 39.3 711 37.7 741 41.0| 143 | 48.8 83| 29.1( 101 | 50.8 10| 63.2
Not Sure 126 | 15.4 19 19.5 18| 15.2 421 15.2 36| 15.6 121 11.5 19113 59| 20.5 26| 13.7 23| 12.6 51| 17.2 291 10.3 26| 13.2 4126.7
Total 8211100.0| 95[100.0| 116 [100.0 | 274 |100.0 | 231 [100.0| 105/100.0| 164 [100.0 | 287 [100.0 | 189 [100.0 | 181 [100.0 | 294 [100.0 | 286 [100.0 | 199 [100.0 16 |100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

210. On the issue of your personal data stored by corporations and government agencies, do you believe they will?

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

a‘f’orr"nf;‘iogrf"dw”h‘his 197| 240| 58| 416| 81| 282| 33| 157| 25| 136| 25| 46.0| 36| 26.7| 61| 203| 44| 244| 26| 234

—_

18.2| 112] 284 85| 20.0

a‘f’ofr"n?:;;‘:’m withthis | 400 | 514| 48| 343| 151| 52.3| 113| 52.9| 111| 615| 22| 407| 63| 476| 154| 51.7| 110| 61.1| 60| 54.9 6| 76.3| 218| 553| 204| 4758
Not Sure 202 | 246| 34| 241| 56| 195| 67| 315| 45| 249 7| 133| 34| 257| 83| 280| 26| 145| 24| 217 o| 54| 64| 164| 137] 322
Total 821 [100.0| 140 [100.0| 288|100.0| 213|100.0| 181|1000| 55|100.0| 133|100.0| 298|100.0| 180|100.0| 110]100.0 8|100.0| 394|100.0| 427]100.0
Age Group C Live Race
Large Small
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other

b % f % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

i'f]?o’r“n?;ﬁf:"dw“hthis 197 | 240| s8|416| 67|357| 47|151| 25|136| 67|31.0| s0|347| 54| 17.1| 26| 188| 114|211 34|322| 34|31.8| 10|309| 5]|159

i'f]?o’r“n?;ﬁohnarmw“hthis 422 | 51.4| 48| 343| 88| 46.4| 176|56.3| 111|615| 116|53.4| 59| 40.8| 172| 54.4| 75| 55.0| 302| 56.0| 45| 424| 42| 398| 16| 483| 15| 472

Not Sure 202 [ 24.6 34| 24.1 34| 179 89| 28.7 45| 24.9 34| 15.6 35| 24.5 90| 28.5 36| 26.2| 123 22.9 27| 254 30| 28.4 71208 12| 36.9
Total 821 (100.0 | 140|100.0| 189 (100.0| 312 100.0( 181|100.0| 217 [100.0( 144 100.0 | 316 (100.0| 137 [100.0 [ 539 (100.0| 106 [100.0 [ 106 [100.0 33 100.0 33 100.0
Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B
Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

E?OT;;ES:OdWith‘h‘S 196| 241| 21| 539| 38| 395| 53| 263| 59| 175| 25| 17.8| 39| 20.1| 79| 315| 57| 21.4| 15| 123 8| 193| 114| 21.1| 83| 300

a‘f’ofr"n?:;;‘:’mw”h‘his 421| 51.8| 14| 349| 46| 470| 106| 527| 190| 56.8| 67| 47.0| 74| 55.3| 122| 49.0| 135| 504| 72| e0.7| 15| 37.8| 302| 56.0| 118| 427

Not Sure 196 | 24.0 41 11.2 13| 13.5 42| 21.0 86| 25.7 50| 35.3 21| 15.6 49| 19.5 75| 28.2 32| 27.0 17| 428 123 22.9 76| 27.4

Total 813 (100.0 401100.0 97(100.0 201]100.0( 334|100.0( 142|100.0| 134(100.0| 250|100.0| 268 (100.0| 118(100.0 401100.0( 539(100.0| 278|100.0
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210. On the issue of your personal data stored by corporations and government agencies, do you believe they will?

John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021

N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

Age Group B Region Party
Centr Republica | Independe Third
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt Party
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
i'f]?o’r‘:ﬁ;ﬁfr?"dw“hthis 197 | 240| 42| 443| 44| 382| 66| 242| 32| 138| 12| 118| 43|264| 75|260| 37|195| 42|235| 92|312| e2|216| 38|193| 3|176
ifr’]‘f’or:]r:;‘;ohnarmw“hth‘s 422| 51.4| 30| 31.8| 50|428| 140|51.0| 139| 60.1| 64|606| 86|522| 137| 47.8| 111|588 88| 48.7| 128| 435| 158| 55.1| 120| e0.6| 10| 62,0
Not Sure 202 | 246| 23|239| 22| 189| 68|248| e0|261| 20|276| 35|21.4| 75|262| 41|217| s0|278| 75|253| 67| 233| 40|201| 3|204
Total 821 [100.0| 95(100.0| 116 [100.0| 274 [100.0| 231 [100.0| 105 [100.0| 164 |100.0| 287 |100.0| 189 [100.0| 181|100.0| 294 [100.0| 286 [100.0| 199 [100.0| 16 |100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

211. On the issue of the economy, overall do you believe Wall St. generally...

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Scriif;;‘ab"“ymur 314| 382| 42| 300| 112| 30.0| 79| 36.9| 81| 447| 22| 41.0| 46| 347| 93| 312| 88| 486| 55| 503 5| 63.8| 181 459 133] 31.1
Séiifnj;”s‘ab"“y‘”“’ 306| 37.3| 65| 46.9| 106| 37.0| 74| 349| 60| 333| 23| 41.4| 58| 436| 114| 382| 63| 348| 38| 348 3| 36.2| 158 40.2| 148| 346
Not Sure 201| 245| 32| 23.1| 69| 240| 60| 282| 40| 220| 10| 175| 20| 21.7| 91| 306| 30| 166| 16| 14.9 55| 13.9| 146| 34.2
Total 821(100.0| 140|100.0| 288|100.0| 213|100.0| 181|100.0| 55[100.0| 133[100.0| 298|100.0| 180|100.0| 110|100.0 8|100.0| 394|100.0| 427100.0

Age Group C Live Race
Large Small

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other

s s | s | s | s | s | s s | s s | s s s s | s s | s | s s s s | s | |5 | |5 |s
gcrgﬁf;;tab"”y‘”‘)“r 314|382 42|300| 68|359| 123|395 81|447| 88|403| 64|447| 108|34.1| 53|388| 224|416| 31|295| 34|323| 15| 448 8| 23.1
Scrgﬁf;;“mb"”yi”"”’ 306|37.3| 65|469| 77|40.7| 104|333 e0|333| 77|354| 55|382| 131|41.4| 43|315| 195|36.1| 42|395| 37|351| 13|413| 17|528
Not Sure 201 | 245| 32| 231| 44|234| 85|272| 40|220| 53|243| 25(17.1| 77|245| 41|206| 120|223 33|31.0| 35|326| 5|139| 8242
Total 821 [100.0 | 140 [100.0 | 189|100.0| 312[100.0| 181 [100.0| 217 |t00.0| 144 [100.0| 316 [100.0| 137 [100.0| 539 [100.0| 106 [100.0| 106 [100.0| 33|100.0| 33 l100.0

Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B

Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Sc’iifrf];‘ab”“““”r 314| 386| 19| 487| 54| 56.0| 70| 350| 122| 36.6| 48| 335| 68| 506| 103| 41.2| 99| 369| 33| 278| 8| 204| 204 416| s8] 316
Scfzifrfwins‘ab"““”°“’ 305| 375 16| 39.4| 33| 342| 95| 47.1| 120| 35.8| 42| 207| 34| 258| 99| 306| 103| 383| 51| 43.3| 18| 444| 195| 36.1| 110| 39.6
Not Sure 195| 23.9 5| 12.0 9| 98| 36| 17.9| 92| 276| 52| 36.8| 32| 236| 48| 192| 66| 247| 34| 289| 14| 352| 120| 22.3| 80| 288
Total 813(100.0 40|100.0| 97[100.0| 201|100.0| 334|100.0| 142|100.0| 134[100.0| 250|100.0| 268|100.0| 118|100.0| 40|100.0| 539|100.0| 278|100.0
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211. On the issue of the economy, overall do you believe Wall St. generally...

John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

Age Group B Region Party
Centr Republica | Independe Third
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt Party
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
ggﬁﬁfrﬁ;tab"”ym‘)“r 314 | 382| 28|299| 39|336| 109|40.0| 87|377| 50|47.4| 60|36.8| 114|398 73|386| 66|365| 105|358 147|51.5| 59| 29.8
gcrgﬁfrf];”smb"”y‘”‘)“r 306 | 37.3| 44|466| 48|415| o5|347| 87|37.7| 32|303| 71|435| 93|323| 78|41.4| 64|354| 108|36.7| 82|285| 96|484| 14|896
Not Sure 201 | 245| 22|235| 29|249| 69|253| 57|247| 24|223| 32|19.7| 80|279| 38|201| 51|281| 81|274| 57|200| 43|21.7 2] 104
Total 821 [100.0| 95100.0| 116 [100.0 | 274 [100.0| 231 [100.0| 105 [100.0| 164 [100.0| 287 [100.0| 189 [100.0| 181 [100.0| 294 [100.0| 286 [100.0| 199 [100.0| 16 [100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

212. On the same topic of the economy, overall, do you believe that the federalGovernment should assume greater powers or grant more powers to the community level?

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female
f % f % f % f % f % f | % f % f | % f % f % f % f % f %

Federal government should assume

greater powers 177 216 47
Federal government should grant
more powers to the community

33.4 75| 26.0 33| 157 22 123 28| 513 48| 36.1 51 17.2 22 123 24| 222 1| 16.1| 104| 26.3 73| 17.2

477 58.1 67| 47.9| 164 56.8| 121| 57.0| 125| 69.3 20| 36.8 63| 475| 178 59.8| 126| 69.8 70| 63.8 6| 79.3| 240| 60.9( 237 55.4

Not sure 167 | 20.4 26| 18.8 491 17.2 58 27.4 33| 184 71 11.9 22 16.4 68| 23.0 32( 17.9 15| 14.0 0 4.7 50 ( 12.8( 117 27.4
Total 821(100.0( 140(100.0| 288|100.0| 213|100.0( 181 (100.0 55(100.0 133|100.0| 298|100.0| 180|100.0( 110(100.0 8(100.0| 394|100.0| 427|100.0
Age Group C Live Race
Large Small
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

gfeda‘i:'ggv‘;:[;‘mem5“"”"""55“"‘6 177| 216| 47|334| 55|201| s3|171| 22|123| 67|309| 32|220| e0|190| 18|131| 96|17.8| 33|31.4| 31|203| 12]382]| 4|117

Federal government should grant
more powers to the community 477 | 58.1 67| 479] 103 | 54.3| 182|585 | 125| 69.3| 115]| 53.0 94| 65.3| 184 | 58.2 83| 60.8| 337 | 62.4 51| 48.2 51| 47.8 16 | 48.3 22| 66.4

Not sure 167 | 20.4 26| 18.8 31| 16.7 76| 245 33| 184 35( 16.1 18| 12.7 72| 22.8 36(26.1] 106 19.7 22| 20.4 241229 41135 71219
Total 821 (100.0 | 140 [100.0| 189 [100.0 | 312 |100.0 | 181 [100.0 | 217 |100.0| 144 (100.0 | 316 [100.0| 137 (100.0 | 539 [100.0 ( 106 [100.0 [ 106 |100.0 33 [100.0 33 [100.0
Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B
Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white
s s | s | s | s | s |5 | s | 5| s |5 | |5 | s |5 | s |5 | s | 5| | 5| % |5 | s | 5|

Federal government should assume
greater powers

Federal government should grant
more powers to the community

Not sure 161 | 19.8 2| 58 9 9.0 32| 158 72| 216 46| 325 26| 19.4 36| 14.6 63| 23.7 25| 20.8 11] 29.0( 106 19.7 58 20.7
Total 813(100.0 40 (100.0 97 (100.0| 201)100.0| 334|100.0| 142(100.0( 134|100.0| 250|100.0| 268|100.0 118|100.0 40(100.0| 539|100.0| 278|100.0

177 21.7 20 50.7 35| 36.3 45| 22.2 56| 16.7 21| 146 40( 30.1 62| 24.9 38| 141 24| 205 8| 19.2 9% | 17.8 81 29.1

476 | 58.5 17| 43.5 53| 54.7| 124| 62.0| 206| 61.7 75| 52.9 68| 50.5| 151 60.6| 167| 622 69| 58.7 21| 51.8| 337| 624 139| 50.2
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212. On the same topic of the economy, overall, do you believe that the federalGovernment should assume greater powers or grant more powers to the community level?

John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021
N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

Age Group B Region Party
Centr Republica | Independe Third

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt Party

f % 5 % f % 5 % f % 5 % 5 % § % 5 % f % 5 % 5 % 5 % f %
gfg’aﬁﬁ'ggw"ggme””h°“'dass“me 177 216| 34|359| 20|250| e9|252| 34|147| 11|104| 37|205| 68|236| 37|198| 35|1902| 99|337| 44|154| 30|151| 2| 144
Federal government should grant
more powers 1o the communty 477|581| 42| 440| 68|588| 146|535| 149|646| 71|67.7| 102 61.9| 154| 536| 111 |586| 110| 61.1| 135| 458| 193 | 67.4| 130|653 12| 785
Not sure 167|204 | 19|201| 19|163| 58|213| 48|207| 23[220| 26|156| 65|228| 41|215| 36|19.7| 60]|204| 49|172| 39| 195 1| 74
Total 821 [100.0| 95[100.0| 116 [100.0| 274 [100.0| 231 [100.0 | 105 [100.0| 164 [100.0 | 287 [100.0| 189 [100.0| 181 [100.0 | 294 [100.0| 286 [100.0| 199 [100.0| 16 [100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021

N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

213. Which of the following viewpoints on rights comes closer to yours? A. Natural Rights — the emphasis on individual citizens having freedom to secure the life they want. B.
Human Rights — the emphasis on a governing body providing basic necessities to citizens

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female

f % f % f f f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Natural Rights 360 ( 43.8 55| 39.5| 123| 428 90| 42.3 92| 50.7 17| 315 37| 279 105| 354| 115| 63.7 73| 66.7 4| 46.7| 193| 48.9]| 167| 39.1
Human Rights 350 42.7 66| 47.0| 132| 459 88| 414 64| 35.6 36| 65.2 88| 66.3| 136| 45.6 51| 28.2 29| 264 2| 29.7| 164| 41.7| 186| 435
Not Sure 111] 13.5 13.5 33| 11.3 35| 16.3 25| 13.7 2 3.3 8 5.9 56| 19.0 15 8.1 8 6.9 2| 23.6 37 9.3 74| 17.3
Total 821 (100.0 140|100.0| 288)100.0| 213|100.0| 181 (100.0 551100.0| 133 (100.0( 298(100.0| 180|100.0| 110|100.0 8(100.0| 394|100.0| 427]100.0

Age Group C Live Race
Large Small

Total 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other

f % f % ki % f % i % f % i % i % f i f % b % f %
Natural Rights 360 | 43.8 82| 43.6| 131 42.0 92 | 50.7 80| 36.9 66 | 45.6 | 139 44.0 74| 54.3| 265 | 49.1 36| 33.9 43| 40.4 7 20.1 91279
Human Rights 350 | 42.7 92|485| 129| 41.3| 64356 104|47.9| 62|427| 138|43.5| 46(33.4( 218|405| 50| 475| 44|41.3| 24(724| 12| 373
Not Sure 111 | 18,5 15| 8.0 52| 16.7 25| 138.7 33| 156.2 17 11.7 39| 12,5 171 12.4 56| 10.4 20| 18.5 191 18.3 21 75 11 34.8
Total 821 (100.0 189 (100.0 | 312(100.0 | 181 [100.0| 217 [100.0 | 144 (100.0| 316 |100.0( 137 (100.0 | 539 |100.0 ( 106 [100.0 | 106 [100.0 33 [100.0 33 [100.0

Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B

Total Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white

f % f % f f f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Natural Rights 359 ( 441 33.4 43| 44.2 95| 47.5| 143| 428 64| 452 65| 48.5| 118| 47.1 114 42.6 44| 37.0 17| 428 265| 491 95| 34.1
Human Rights 349 | 429 53.3 44 | 455 85| 426 141 422 57| 40.5 52 39.2| 108 43.4| 112| 42.0 55| 46.4 18| 44.6| 218| 40.5| 130| 46.9
Not Sure 106 | 13.0 13.3 10| 10.3 20 9.9 50| 15.0 20| 143 16| 12.3 24 9.5 41| 155 20| 16.6 5[ 125 56| 10.4 53| 19.1
Total 813 (100.0 40 [ 100.0 971100.0| 201|100.0( 334(100.0| 142|100.0| 134|100.0| 250|100.0 268 (100.0( 118]100.0 401100.0| 539 (100.0 278(100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 1/29/2021

N=821 Margin of Error +/- 3.5 percentage points

213. Which of the following viewpoints on rights comes closer to yours? A. Natural Rights — the emphasis on individual citizens having freedom to secure the life they want. B.

Human Rights — the emphasis on a governing body providing basic necessities to citizens

Page 24

1/29/2021

Age Group B Region Party
Centr Republica | Independe
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Natural Rights 360 | 43.8 40 | 42.2 46| 40.0( 110| 40.3| 105 45.5 58| 55.1 71| 43.2| 133 46.3 87| 46.0 69 | 38.3 89| 30.2| 177 | 61.8 87| 43.9
Human Rights 350 | 42.7 43| 44.8 60 51.9| 116| 42.5| 100 | 43.2 32| 29.9 79| 48.3| 114 39.5 78 | 41.4 79| 43.9| 169 57.3 84| 29.2 85| 425
Not Sure 111] 135 12| 13.0 9| 8.0 471 17.2 26| 11.3 16| 14.9 14| 8.5 41| 14.2 24| 12.6 32| 17.8 37| 12.5 26| 8.9 27| 13.6
Total 821 (100.0 95 (100.0 | 116 [100.0 [ 274 |100.0 | 231 {100.0 [ 105|100.0 | 164 [100.0 [ 287 [100.0 | 189 100.0 [ 181 [100.0 | 294 {100.0 [ 286 (100.0 | 199 [100.0
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